33 East Main Street Suite 500 Madison, WI 53703-3095 Phone: 608.257.7181 Fax: 608.257.2508 www.murphydesmond.com

Press Release

OR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Contact: Amy Gores, Marketing Director Email: agores@murphydesmond.com Direct Dial: 608.268.5582

August 29, 2019

Attorney Jebbia Joins Murphy Desmond S.C. in Dodgeville

Madison, WI – Attorney Gayle Jebbia, owner of Gayle Jebbia, Attorney at Law, S.C., in Dodgeville, Wisconsin, has merged her family law practice with the full-service law firm of Murphy Desmond S.C., effective September 1, 2019. Jebbia will remain in her current office at 210 North Iowa Street in Dodgeville and continue to serve clients in the following southwestern Wisconsin counties: Iowa, Grant, LaFayette, Richland, Sauk, and Crawford.

"The affiliation between my practice and Murphy Desmond attorneys allows my clients to receive comprehensive legal services in all areas of law," said Jebbia. "Previously, I needed to refer clients with non-family law matters to various firms in the region."

Currently serving as President of the Iowa County Bar, Jebbia has provided divorce and family legal services to clients in southwest Wisconsin for over 20 years. She is experienced in property issues related to farms and businesses, as well as other complex legal issues which frequently arise in rural Wisconsin divorces.

Jebbia received an undergraduate degree from Oregon State University in 1984, and her law degree from the University of Oregon School of Law in 1991.

"Murphy Desmond is fortunate to have Gayle join our team where she will continue to serve her clients, as well as be able to offer additional legal services to residents and business owners in nearby communities," said Murphy Desmond President and Managing Shareholder Jane F. (Ginger) Zimmerman. "Gayle's office in Dodgeville will serve as an additional location for Murphy Desmond lawyers to meet with clients."

Murphy Desmond S.C. employs nearly 40 attorneys in a wide range of practice areas for businesses, families, and individuals. Founded in 1931, the firm has offices in Madison, Janesville, Appleton, and Dodgeville, Wisconsin, and serves clients throughout Wisconsin.

Visit <u>www.murphydesmond.com</u> for more information about the firm.